

## **NEWS RELEASE**

DATE: March 11, 2010 TSX: V. LMR

## Lomiko Metals Inc. Lithium Property Information Available to 100,000 US Investment Advisors Through S&P Listing

Vancouver, British Columbia - LOMIKO METALS INC. (TSX-V:LMR, Pinksheets: LMRMF, Europe: ISIN: CA54163Q1028, WKN: A0Q9W7,) ("Lomiko" or "the Company") is pleased to announce that its company information will be made available via Standard & Poor's Market Access Program, an information distribution service that enables subscribing publicly traded companies to have their company information disseminated to users of Standard & Poor's Advisor Insight.

"Access to the US Market through the S&P is an excellent way to increase awareness regarding the company in the United States" stated A. Paul Gill, CEO. "US investors are becoming aware of the opportunity brine properties hold for major deposits of lithium and other industrial minerals."

The Company information to be made available through this program includes share price, volume, dividends, shares outstanding, company financial position, and earnings. Standard & Poor's Advisor Insight is an Internet-based research engine used by more than 100,000 investment advisors. A public version of the site is available at <a href="https://www.advisorinsight.com">www.advisorinsight.com</a>.

In addition, information about companies in Standard & Poor's Market Access Program will be available via S&P's Stock Guide database, which is distributed electronically to virtually all major quote vendors. As part of the program, a full description of the Company will also be published in the Daily News section of Standard Corporation Records, a recognized securities manual for secondary trading in up to 38 states under their Blue Sky Laws.

Lomiko has engaged a consulting firm to complete Blue Sky MLS listing in the remaining states not automatically listed through Standard & Poors. The Company will then market to retail, institutions and investment advisors in the United States.

For more information, please contact Paul Gill at 604-729-5312, email: lomiko@dccnet.com

On behalf of Lomiko Metals Inc.

Signed: "Paul Gill"

A. Paul Gill, President & CEO

We seek safe harbor. Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.